
ST UNY C.E. ACADEMY NEWSLETTER 
‘Let your light shine before others.’ Matthew 5:16  

RESPECT . FRIENDSHIP . FORGIVENESS. 
Friday 28th February 2020 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 
 
Wednesday 4th March 

• Dress up as a book character for 
World Book Day 

Tuesday 10th March 

• Book Fair (day 1) 
Wednesday 11th March 

• Book Fair (day 2) 
Friday 13th March 

• Sport Relief day 
Friday 20th March 

• Final payment date for Y5  
residential 

• FOSUA—Mothers Day Daffodils 
Tuesday 24th March 

• Parents Evening 
Wednesday 25th March 

• Parents Evening 
Friday 27th March 

• FOSUA Easter Bake Sale 
Monday 30th March—Mon 13 April 

• Easter holidays 
Wed 15th April—Fri 17th April 

• Y5 residential to Bath/Bristol 
Wednesday 22nd April 

• House Day 
Friday 24th April 

• Final payment date for Y6  
residential 

Friday 22nd May 

• FOSUA Colour Run 

• Final payment date or Y3 and Y4 
residentials 

Friday 5th June 

• FOSUA Non-uniform day 
Monday 8th –10th June  

• Y6 residential to London 
Friday 12th June 

• FOSUA Non-uniform day 
Thursday 18th –Friday 19th June 

• Y3 residential to Eden Project 
Friday 26th June 

• FOSUA Summer Fayre and non-
uniform day 

Wednesday 1st—Friday 3rd July 

• Y4 residential to Porthpean 
Friday 10th July 

• Y2 Sleepover 
Friday 17th July 

• FOSUA End of year disco 
 
 

Dear Parents / Carers,  
 
What a busy week we have had at St Uny CE Academy!  
 
School Council Cake Sale 

A huge thank you to everyone who donated 
baked goods and supported the School Council’s 
cake sale. The sale raised a total of £106! This 
money will be donated to ‘Surfers Against  
Sewage’.  
 

 
Upcoming Parents’ Evenings 
This term’s parents’ evenings will be taking place on 
Tuesday 24th and Wednesday 25th March. There will be 
a change to the way in which parents can sign up for  
appointments this term. Sign up will be via the Arbor 
App and sign up will go live on Monday 2nd March at 
8pm. If you have any queries, please come and speak to 
Mrs Olney in the office.  
 

Sport Relief 2020 – Friday 13th March! 
Sport Relief brings the nation together to get active and raise life 
changing amounts of money through the power of sport. In an unjust 
world there will always be poverty. So, we, at St Uny C of E Academy, 
will fight inequality wherever we find it by powering local change  
makers on the ground. Please help support this amazing charity by 

gathering as many sponsors as you can for your child to participate in the heart-racing, 
dance-moving and music-pumping workout circuit. All children are welcome to wear any 
of their favourite sportswear on the day. After school, have a try at scoring a penalty kick 
in football against Mr Smith for a donation of £1. 
 
Surf Lifesaving Superstars!  
On Saturday 22nd February St Uny children made up part of a large team of Nippers in 
the Cornish Surf Life Saving pool championships. The points that these children were 
awarded in races were added to a total that meant the St Ives team won overall. We are 
incredibly proud of the commitment that all of these children show in training and  
competition, and in their team spirit and support of each other.  

 
Pupil Led Collective Worship  
This week Kynance class planned and led Collective Worship with some  
fantastic performances. The children were so confident in their delivery of the 
session and received a huge round of applause from the rest of the school – 
well done to everyone in KS1! 

 
World Book Day 2020! 
Please note, we will be celebrating World Book Day on Wednesday 
4th March this year. Children and adults are welcome to dress up 
as their favourite book characters and there will be prizes for the 
best dressed! We will then be holding Book Fayres on  
Tuesday 10th and Wednesday 11th March.  
 
For all of the latest news and updates, please check out the St Uny CE Academy Face-
book page: https://www.facebook.com/Stunyacademy/ 
 
Mr Hoskins - Head of School 



Attendance—our target for overall attendance is 96% 
 

Tehidy 96.3% Zennor 96.6% Wheal Dream 92.7% 

Kynance 92.8% Godrevy 92.4% Morvah 100% 

Poldark 95.9% Mousehole 98.3% Whole School 95.6% 

THIS WEEK’S SHINING STARS! 
Congratulations to this week’s ‘Shining Stars’. Each week, one pupil from 

each class is recognised for demonstrating one of our Christian values 
(friendship, forgiveness or trust) or this half term’s learning power 

‘Questioning’. 
 
 

 
 
 
 

‘Forgiveness’ is this term’s focus value. We will be exploring ‘Friendship’ in Collective Worship and 
each week in classes.  

PARKING 
Can parents please not park in front of the school gates.  
Please park your cars safely and considerately avoiding 
the double yellow lines and yellow zig-zag lines.   Thank 
you.  


